CH \$90.00 16081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		11/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polar, LLC	
Street Address:	12810 County Road 17	
City:	Holdingford	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56340	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	
Name:	PSC Custom, LLC	
Street Address:	7600 East Sam Houston Parkway North	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77049	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1608152	POLAR
Registration Number:	5320633	JARCO
Registration Number:	5320620	JARCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Alexis Bello

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0222

900756213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Alexis Bello -68776.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Bello
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Bello/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=EnTrans- Cortland Trademark Release- 2018 (002)#page1.tif source=EnTrans- Cortland Trademark Release- 2018 (002)#page2.tif source=EnTrans- Cortland Trademark Release- 2018 (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0223

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 1, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 15, 2017 (the "Grant") by Polar, LLC and PSC Custom, LLC (together with their successors and assigns, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6232/0929, the Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interest it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

38889810

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0224

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

> CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Agent

By: Matthew Trybula

Title: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

OWNER NAME	TRADEMARK	CTRY	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Polar, LLC	Polar	US	73-823011	September 5, 1989	1608152	July 31, 1990
PSC Custom, LLC	Jarco	US	87-165803	September 9, 2016	5320633	October 31, 2017
PSC Custom, LLC		US	87-164289	September 8, 2016	5320620	October 31, 2017

 $38889810 Schedule\ A$

RECORDED: 03/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0226